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PROJECT TEAM

SCOPE OF WORK

LOCATION MAPABBREVIATIONS
(REFER TO CONSULTANT DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL ABBREVIATIONS)

AC. TILE
ADJ.
ALUM.
A.B.
APPROX.
A.C.
A.F.F.
@

BLKG.
BD.
BOT.
BLDG.

CAB.
C.I.
C.B.

CLG.
CEM.
C.C or O.C.
CL
CER. TILE
C.O.
C.O.T.G.
CLR.
RDW
C.W.
COL.
CONC.
C.P.
CONST.
C.H.
C.J.
CONT.
CTR.
CTSK.

D.A.
DTL.
DIA. or Ø
DIM.
DW
DISP.
DO
DR.
D.S.
DWG.
D.F.

EA.
E.W.
ELECT.
E.W.C.

EL. or
ELEV.
ENCL.

EQ.
EQUIP.
(E)
EX.
E.J.
EXP.
EXT.

F.O.C.
F.O.M.
F.O.S.
FIN.
F.E.
F.E.C.

F.H.C.
F.H.M.S.

F.H.W.S.

FL. or FLR.
F.D.
FTG.
FND.

GALV.
G.I.
GA.
GL.
GLU-LAM
GRD.
GYP. BD.

HDW.
HT.
H.C.
H.M.
HORIZ.
H.B.
HR.

INSUL.
INT.
INV.

JT

ACOUSTIC TILE
ADJUSTABLE
ALUMINUM
ANCHOR BOLT
APPROXIMATELY
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AT

BLOCKING
BOARD
BOTTOM
BUILDING

CABINET
CAST IRON
CATCH BASIN

CEILING
CEMENT
CENTER TO CENTER
CENTERLINE
CERAMIC TILE
CLEANOUT
CLEANOUT TO GRADE
CLEAR
REDWOOD
COLD WATER
COLUMN
CONCRETE
CONCRETE PIPE
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION HEART
CONSTRUCTION JOINT
CONTINUOUS
COUNTER
COUNTER SUNK

DISABLED ACCESS
DETAIL
DIAMETER
DIMENSION
DISHWASHER
DISPOSAL
DITTO
DOOR
DOWNSPOUT
DRAWING
DRINKING FOUNTAIN
and/or DOUGLAS FIR

EACH
EACH WAY
ELECTRIC or ELECTRICAL
ELECTRIC WATER
COOLER
ELEVATION

ENCLOSE and/or
ENCLOSURE
EQUAL
EQUIPMENT
EXISTING
EXPANSION
EXPANSION JOINT
EXPOSED
EXTERIOR

FACE OF CONCRETE
FACE OF MASONRY
FACE OF STUD
FINISH
FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET
FIRE HOSE CABINET
FLAT HEAD METAL
SCREW
FLAT HEAD WOOD
SCREW
FLOOR
FLOOR DRAIN
FOOTING
FOUNDATION

GALVANIZED
GALVANIZED IRON
GAUGE
GLASS
GLUE-LAMINATED
GRADE
GYPSUM BOARD

HARDWARE
HEIGHT
HOLLOW CORE
HOLLOW METAL
HORIZONTAL
HOSE BIBB
HOUR

INSULATION
INTERIOR
INVERT

JOINT

LAV.
LAM.

M.B.
M.H.
MFG.
M.O.
MATL.
MAX.
MECH.
MTL.
MIN.
MISC.
MTD.
(N)
N.I.C.
N.T.S.
NO. or #

OBS.
O.C.
OPNG.
OPP.
O.H.
O.F.O.S.
O.D.

O.F.C.I.

PART.
P.A.F.

PL
PLAS.
PW/PLYWD.
PR.
P.L.
d
P.V.C.

Q

R. or RAD.
R.W.L.
RWD./R.W.
R.C.P.

REINF.
REQ'D
R.D.
RM.
R.O.
RND. or Ø
R.H.M.S.

R.H.W.S.

S.T.S.M.S.

SHEATH.
SHT.
S.M.S.
S.O.V.
SIM.
S.C.
SPEC.
SQ. or Ø
S.S.
STD.
STL.
STRUCT.

TEL.
T.T.B.

TERR.
T.&G.
T.J.
T.O.B.
T.O.C.

T.O.S.

T.O.W.
TYP.

U.O.N.

V.T.R.
VERT.
V.G.
V.C.T.

V.C.P.
V.W.C.

W.C.
W.H.
WP.
W/
W/O
WD.
W.W.M..

LAVATORY
LAMINATE

MACHINE BOLT
MANHOLE
MANUFACTURER
MASONRY OPENING
MATERIAL
MAXIMUM
MECHANICAL
METAL
MINIMUM
MISCELLANEOUS
MOUNTED 
NEW
NOT IN CONTRACT
NOT TO SCALE
NUMBER

OBSCURE
ON CENTER
OPENING
OPPOSITE
OPPOSITE HAND
OUTSIDE FACE OF STUD
OVERFLOW DRAIN and/or
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OWNER FURNISHED and
CONTRACTOR INSTALLED

PARTITION
POWDER ACTUATED
FASTENER
PLATE
PLASTER
PLYWOOD
PAIR
PROPERTY LINE
PENNY (NAILS)
POLY VINYL CHLORIDE

RADIUS
RAIN WATER LEADER
REDWOOD
REINFORCED CONCRETE
PIPE
REINFORCING
REQUIRED
ROOF DRAIN
ROOM
ROUGH OPENING
ROUND
ROUND HEAD METAL
SCREW
ROUND HEAD WOOD
SCREW

SELF TAPPING SHEET
METAL SCREW
SHEATHING
SHEET
SHEET METAL SCREW
SHUT OFF VALVE
SIMILAR
SOLID CORE
SPECIFICATIONS
SQUARE
STAINLESS STEEL
STANDARD
STEEL
STRUCTURAL

TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE TERMINAL
BOARD

TERRAZZO
TONGUE & GROOVE
TOOLED JOINT
TOP OF BEAM
TOP OF CURB
or CONCRETE
TOP OF STEEL
or SHEATHING
TOP OF WALK
TYPICAL

UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED

VENT THROUGH ROOF
VERTICAL
VERTICAL GRAIN
VINYL COMPOSITION
TILE
VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE
VINYL WALL COVERING

WATER CLOSET
WATER HEATER
WATERPROOF
WITH
WITHOUT
WOOD
WELDED WIRE MESH

FACE OF OBJECT

CENTERLINE OF OBJECT

SECTION NUMBER

SHEET WHERE APPEARS

EARTH

GRAVEL / ROCK

CONCRETE

CONCRETE BLOCK

SAND, GROUT OR PLASTER

STEEL

WOOD, FINISH GRADE

PLY-WOOD

WOOD, CONTINUOUS
MEMBER

WOOD, BLOCKING

PLAN REF. GRID 

DOOR ID
     

WINDOW ID

REVISION MARKER

PLAN KEY NOTES

SYMBOLS

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN SHEETS AND CONSULTANT 
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL SYMBOLS AND REFERENCE DESIGNATIONS

DIMENSION REFERENCE

 

SECTION REFERENCE

01

A9.1

DETAIL NUMBER

SHEET WHERE APPEARS

DETAIL REFERENCE

01

A9.1

SCHEDULE REFERENCE

A

1

10

A

01

MATERIALS REFERENCE

APPLICABLE CODES

OWNER

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

ENERGY COMPLIANCE

SURVEYOR / CIVIL ENGINEER

DEFERRED APPROVAL ITEMS

DRAWINGS INDEX

ARCHITECTURAL
A-1.0 PROJECT INFORMATION
S-1 SURVEY
A-1.1 SITE PLAN
A-1.2 AREA DIAGRAMS
A-1.3 NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT
A-2.0 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A-2.1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A-2.2 ROOF PLAN
A-3.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-3.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-4.0 BUILDING SECTIONS / DAYLIGHT PLANE
MB MATERIAL BOARD
GB-1 GREEN BUILDING SHEET
T-1 TREE PROTECTION

Susanto Purnama
11871 Hilltop Drive
Los Altos Hills, Ca 94024
T: (408) 396-5683

 2013 California Building Code 
 2013 California Residential Building Code
 2013 California Mechanical Code
 2013 California Plumbing Code
 2013 California Electrical Code
 2010 California Energy Code
 2013 Calgreen
 City of Palo Alto Ordinance

NEW TWO STORY HOUSE, 4 BEDROOMS AND 3 AND 1/2 BATHROOMS.
DETACHED GARAGE FOLLOWING CONTEXTUAL PLACEMENT.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA INCLUSIVE OF GARAGE: 2,504 SQ.FT.

Tom H. Milo, Pls
Tkm Land Surveyors, Lp
2250 Bohannon Drive
Santa Clara, Ca 95050
T: (408) 615-8855

Proposed East Elevation

1832 CHANNING AVE. PALO ALTO

APN 003 41 047
COUNTY SANTA CLARA
ZONING DISTRICT R-1 100
FLOOD ZONE AH13.8
HISTORIC DISTRICT No
OCCUPANCY R-3 + U-1
BUILDING TYPE V-B
AVERAGE SLOPE 0
LOT SIZE 5,852
ALLOWED FLOOR AREA 2,505 sq.ft.
MAX COVERAGE 2,048 sq.ft.
MIN. SETBACK F= 20' S=6' R=20'
MAXIMUM HEIGHT (PROPOSED) +- 26' 4"
FIRST FLOOR 1,273 sq.ft.
SECOND FLOOR 998  sq.ft.
GARAGE 233 sq.ft.
FLOOR AREA (sq.ft.) including garage 2,504 sq.ft.
PROPOSED COVERAGE (sq.ft.) (1st Floor 1,273) + (Garage 233) + (Front Porch 294)= 1,800 

1,800 / 5,852 = 30%

PROJECT INFORMATION

PURNAMA RESIDENCE
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DINING ROOM 

FOYER

COAT 
CLOSET

FAMILY  ROOM

Open to above

TRELLIS

KITCHEN 

Ref.

BEDROOM 1

BATHROOM 1

POWDER 
RM

Fireplace / TV

HOME 
OFFICE

Mech.

POLE

S

W

G

E

UP 

11
0'

-0
"

53'-2 1/2"

20
'-0

"

6'-0"

20
'-0

"

3'-0"

5'
-0

"

SITE PLAN
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"1

1832 CHANNING AVE.
FR

O
N

T 
SE

TB
AC

K

0 4 128 16

R
EA

R
 S

ET
BA

C
K

SIDE SETBACK

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
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 N
 0

0 
02

' 0
0"

 E
 1

10
.0

0'
  

PROPERTY LINE      S 89 56' 30" E    53.20'    

10
'-0

"

10
' P

O
W

ER
 P

O
LE

 E
AS

EM
EN

T

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

CONCRETE ROLLED GUTTER

 GUTTER LIP

ONE STORY 
STRUCTURE

GARAGE

ONE STORY 
STRUCTURE

13.93' EXISTING
GRADE

DAYLIGHT PLANE
AVERAGE GRADE: 13.89'

LINE OF (E) 6'-0" HIGH
WOOD FENCE

LINE OF (E) 5'-0" HIGH
WOOD FENCE

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E 

  S
 0

0 
02

' 0
0 

W
  1

10
.0

0'
   

13.79' EXISTING
GRADE

DAYLIGHT PLANE
AVERAGE GRADE: 13.81'

NOTE

1) GRADE FOR PURPOSE OF ESTABLISHING DAYLIGHT 
PLAN SHALL BE AN AVERAGE OF THE GRADE AT THE 
MIDPOINBT OF THE BUILDING AND GRADE AT THE 
CLOSEST POINT ON THE ADJACENT LOT

DRAINAGE NOTES
1- ALL DOWNSPOUTS AND FOUNDATION PERIMETER DRAINS 
TO BE CONNECTED TO SPLASH BLOCKS AWAY FROM 
BUILDING

2- SURFACE DRAINAGE TO FLOW THROUGH GRASS SWALES

3- NOT USED

4-ONLY TREES INDICATED TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE 
REMOVED

5-SLOPE GRADE AWAY FROM BUILDING 5% FOR A DISTANCE 
OF 5' AWAY FROM BUILDING. PROVIDE 2% SLOPE ON 
IMPERVIOUS SURFACES

6-NOT USED

7- ENSURE PROPER LOT DRAINAGE PER CHAPTER 11 CPC 
2013 FOR LOCATION OF CATCH BASINS TO THE PROPERTY 
LINES.

8-THE RUNOFF SHOULD REMAIN ON THE PROPERTY NOT BE 
TAKEN TO A PUBLIC WAY.

GRAPHIC KEY:
                                             

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
 
               
             NEW EXTERIOR / INTERIOR WALL 

   1HR FIRE RESISTIVE WALL CONSTRUCTION
    AT WALLS BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVABLE SPACE:

        MIN. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD TYPE X OVER STUDS 
            FROM CURB TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATING

DIMENSIONS NOTE

1-CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND 
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCY BEFORE ANY 
CONSTRUCTION

2- CONTRACTOR TO STAKE PROPERTY
LINES WITH SURVEYOR AND USE SETBACKS FOR ADDITION 
LAY-OUT

PROPERTY LINE     N 89 56' 30" W      53.20'  

SIDE SETBACK

6'-0"

14.72' FINISHED FLOOR

LINE OF SECOND 
FLOOR  PROJECTION

LINE OF FRONT 
BALCONY PROJECTION

LINE OF REAR 
BALCONY PROJECTION

NEW 200 AMP 
ELECTRICAL METER

NEW GAS METER

18" BIRCH 
TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

7" LEMON 
TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

TYPE "2" TREE 
PROTECTION, 
SEE SHEET 
T.1 10 x  TREE DIAM.

IPE WOOD PLANKS

18
'-0

"

8'-6"

PERCOLATING GRASS 
PAVERS DRIVEWAY

GARAGE

ENTRY PORCH

OFFSITE PARKING
SPACE

IPE WOOD DECK OVER
CONCRETE

SUPPORT COLUMN
CLAD IN TILE

LINE OF SECOND 
FLOOR  PROJECTION

DECORATIVE SIDE
SCREEN

EXISTING FENCE 
REPAIRED, TYP.

EXISTING FENCE 
REPAIRED, TYP.

DROUGTH 
RESISTANT 
LANDSCAPE, 
TYP.

10'-0"

9'-5"

12" TULIP TREE TO BE 
PROTECTED PER CITY 
STANDARDS,
SEE SHEET T-1

12" ELM 
TREE TO BE 
PRESERVED

6" PRIVET 
TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

6" PRIVET 
TREE TO BE 
REMOVED
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FLOOR AREA CALCULATION

SECTION # (SHAPE) SIDE A SIDE B FLOOR AREA OF SECTION 
FOOTPRINT

01- RECTANGLE 10'-10" 21'- 6 1/2"  233 sq.ft.
TOTAL GARAGE

233 sq.ft.
02- RECTANGLE 16'-9  1/2" 10'-2" 170 sq.ft.
03- RECTANGLE 6'-3 1/2" 7'-2" 45 sq.ft.
04- RECTANGLE 2'-5" 4'-4 1/2" 11 sq.ft.
05- RECTANGLE 30'-3 1/2" 14'-9"  447 sq.ft.
06- RECTANGLE 30'-9 1/2" 15'-11 1/2"  491 sq.ft.
07- RECTANGLE 19'-8" 5'-1 1/2"  101 sq.ft.
08- RECTANGLE 3'-6 1/2" 2'-5" 8 sq.ft.

TOTAL 1ST FLOOR
1,273 sq.ft.

09- RECTANGLE 6'-7" 2'- 5 1/2" 16 sq.ft.
10- RECTANGLE 12'-1" 14'-0" 168 sq.ft.
11- RECTANGLE 16'-4" 15'-4"  250 sq.ft.
12- RECTANGLE 12'-4 1/2" 1'-10"  23 sq.ft.
13- RECTANGLE 11'-1 1/2" 15'-6"  172 sq.ft.
14- RECTANGLE 3'-4 1/2" 3'-7 1/2"  12.2 sq.ft.
15- RECTANGLE 20'-5 1/2" 13'-5 1/2"  275 sq.ft.
16- RECTANGLE 15'-0" 5'-5"  81 sq.ft.

TOTAL 2ND FLOOR
998 sq.ft.

TOTAL (EXCLUDED GARAGE)
2,271 sq.ft.

DINING ROOM 

FOYER

COAT 
CLOSET

FAMILY  ROOM

Open to above

TRELLIS

KITCHEN 

Ref.

BEDROOM 1

BATHROOM 1

POWDER 
RM

Fireplace / TV

HOME 
OFFICE

Mech.
G

E

UP 

FIRST FLOOR PLAN- AREA DIAGRAM
Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"2
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BEDROOM 2

MASTER BATHROOM WALK-IN CLOSET

HALL

MASTER BEDROOM

BALCONY 

BEDROOM 1

Closet

BATHROOM 2

OPEN TO
BELOW

SKLT

Closet

Suntunnel

SHOWER

W/D

BALCONY 

SECOND FLOOR PLAN- AREA DIAGRAM
Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"01
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DINING ROOM 

FOYER

COAT 
CLOSET

FAMILY  ROOM

Open to above

TRELLIS

KITCHEN 

Ref.

BEDROOM 1

BATHROOM 1

POWDER 
RM

Fireplace / TV

HOME 
OFFICE

Mech.

POLE

S

W

G

E

UP UP 

down
to first floor

42
" 

h 
gl
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s 

ra
ili

ng

BEDROOM 2

MASTER BATHROOM WALK-IN CLOSET

HALL

MASTER BEDROOM

BALCONY 

BEDROOM 1

Closet

BATHROOM 2

OPEN TO
BELOW

SKLT

Closet

Suntunnel

SHOWER

W/D

BALCONY 

PRIVACY PLAN (SECOND FLOOR PLAN)
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"11832 CHANNING AVE.

0 4 128 16

(E) ONE 
STORY 
STRUCTURE

(E) GARAGE 
STRUCTURE

(E) TWO 
STORY 
STRUCTURE

GARAGE

EXISTING 
SECOND STORY 
WINDOW

EXISTING ATTIC 
WINDOW

EXISTING FIRST 
FLOOR WINDOW

EXISTING FIRST 
FLOOR WINDOW

EXISTING FIRST 
FLOOR WINDOW

WINDOW WITH 
SILL AT 5' H 
FROM SECOND 
FLOOR FINISH 
FLOOR

WINDOW WITH 
SILL AT 5' H 
FROM SECOND 
FLOOR FINISH 
FLOOR

WINDOW WITH 
SILL AT 5' H 
FROM SECOND 
FLOOR FINISH 
FLOOR

WINDOW WITH 
SILL AT 5' H 
FROM SECOND 
FLOOR FINISH 
FLOOR AND 
PRIVATE 
GLAZING

NEW EUCALYPTUS POLYANTHEMOS 24" 
BOX SCREENING TREES FOR PRIVACY 
SCREENING.
 MUST BE FAST GROWING EVERGREEN 
LANDSCAPE THAT IS A MINIMUM OF 12' 
TALL AT PLANTING TIME. THESE TREES 
WILL NEED TO REMAIN OR BE 
REPLACED IN KIND DURING THE LIFE OF 
THE STRUCTURE.

NEW EUCALYPTUS POLYANTHEMOS 24" 
BOX SCREENING TREES FOR PRIVACY 
SCREENING.
 MUST BE FAST GROWING EVERGREEN 
LANDSCAPE THAT IS A MINIMUM OF 12' 
TALL AT PLANTING TIME. THESE TREES 
WILL NEED TO REMAIN OR BE 
REPLACED IN KIND DURING THE LIFE OF 
THE STRUCTURE.
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DINING ROOM 

FOYER

COAT 
CLOSET
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TRELLIS
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GENERAL SHEET NOTES:

1. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT OF 
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND STRUCTURAL WORK.

2. ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE MIN. R-15 FOIL BACKED INSULATION.

3. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING AND STRUCTURAL MEMBER SIZES.

4. PROVIDE FULLY TEMPERED GLAZING, LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS OR APPROVED PLASTIC IN 
SHOWERS OR BATHTUB ADJACENT WALL OPENINGS WITHIN 60 INCHES ABOVE A STANDING 
SURFACE AND DRAIN INLET. 

5. DOORS AND PANELS OF SHOWER AND BATHTUB ENCLOSURES SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED, 
LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS OR APPROVED PLASTIC.

6. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLAZING AT HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS, SUCH AS IN DOORS.

7. TUB-SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE 
PRESSURE BALANCE OR THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE. PROVIDE MIXING VALVE FOR 
ALL TUB/SHOWERS

8. PROVIDE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN TO OUTSIDE AT WATER HEATER.

9. INSTALL WINDOWS PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

10. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH OF WALLS U.O.N. 

11. MIN. JAMB AT DOORS TO BE 4"

GRAPHIC KEY:

                                              
  

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
 
               
                        NEW FRAMED EXTERIOR / INTERIOR WALL S.S.D.

   FIRE RESISTIVE WALL CONSTRUCTION
   AT WALLS BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVABLE SPACE:

           MIN. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD TYPE X OVER STUDS FROM CURB 
   TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATING APPLIED TO INTERIOR

                       SIDE OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS

DIMENSIONS NOTES

1-CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY 
DISCREPANCY BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION

2- CONTRACTOR TO STAKE PROPERTY
LINES WITH SURVEYOR AND USE SETBACKS FOR ADDITION LAY-OUT

WATER HEATER NOTES:

WATER HEATERS REQUIRE TWO SEISMIC STRAPS; ONE LOCATED WITHIN THE TOP 1/3 OF THE 
WATER HEATER AND ONE AT THE BOTTOM 1/3. 
THE BOTTOM STRAP SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 4"  AWAY FROM THE HEATER CONTROLS.  CPC 
508.2

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

A) WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE AN AVERAGE WATER CONSUPTION OF NOT MORE THAN 1.28 
GALLONS PER FLUSH.  CPC 402.2C

B) SHOWER HEADS SHALL HAVE A WATER FLOW NOT TO EXCEED 2.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE. CPC 
402.1.1

C) FAUCETS IN KITCHENS, WET BARS, LAVATORIES, LAUNDRY SINKS, ETC. SHALL HAVE A WATER 
FLOW NOT TO EXCEED 2.2 GALLONS PER MINUTE. CPC 402.1.2

EGRESS NOTES: 

• EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND 
RESCUE OPENING (R310.1)

a) MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE DIMENSION OF 24"  IN HEIGHT (R310.1.2)

b) MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE DIMENSION OF 20"  IN WIDTH (R310.1.3)

c) MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE DIMENSION OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET IN AREA. 
GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET 
(R310.1.1)

d) OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44" MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR 
(R310.1)

STAIRWAY REQUIREMENT

A. STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH ABOVE THE HANDRAILS. 
HANDRAIL PROJECTIONS ARE LIMITED TO NOT MORE THAN 4.5 INCHES ON EITHER SIDE OF THE 
STAIRWAY. (CRC Sec.R311.7.1)

B. HEADROOM SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6 FEET 8 INCHES MEASURED FROM THE SLOPED LINE 
ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING. (CRC R311.7.2) 

C. RISER HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 7 3/4 INCHES. THE GREATEST RISER HEIGHT WITHIN ANY 
FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8". (CRC Sec.R311.7.4.1).

D. TREAD DEPTH (MEASURED BETWEEN THE NOSING) SHALL BE AT LEAST 10 INCES. THE LARGEST 
TREAD DEPTH WIITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 
3/8" (CRC Sec.R311.7.4.2)

E. NOSING NOT LESS THAN 0.75" BUT NOT MORE THAN 1.25" SHALL BE PROVIDED ON STAIRWAYS 
WITH SOLID RISERS IF THE TREAD DEPTH IS LESS THAN 11". THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE 
NOSING SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 9/16 INCH.    (CRC Sec.R311.7.4.3).

F. OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED, PROVIDED THAT THE OPENING BETWEEN TREADS DOES NOT 
PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF A 4- INCH DIAMETER SPHERE. THE OPENING BETWEEN ADJACENT 
TREADS IS NOT LIMITED ON STAIRS WITH A TOTAL RISE OF 30 INCHES OF LESS. (CRC Sec. 
R311.7.4.3)

1ST FLOOR PLAN
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BEDROOM 2

MASTER BATHROOM WALK-IN CLOSET

HALL

MASTER BEDROOM

BALCONY 

BEDROOM 1

Closet

BATHROOM 2

OPEN TO
BELOW

SKLT

Closet

Suntunnel

SHOWER

W/D

BALCONY 

LINE OF
FLOOR
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LINE OF CLERESTRORY 
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GENERAL SHEET NOTES:

1. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT OF 
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND STRUCTURAL WORK.

2. ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE MIN. R-15 FOIL BACKED INSULATION.

3. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING AND STRUCTURAL MEMBER SIZES.

4. PROVIDE FULLY TEMPERED GLAZING, LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS OR APPROVED PLASTIC IN 
SHOWERS OR BATHTUB ADJACENT WALL OPENINGS WITHIN 60 INCHES ABOVE A STANDING 
SURFACE AND DRAIN INLET. 

5. DOORS AND PANELS OF SHOWER AND BATHTUB ENCLOSURES SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED, 
LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS OR APPROVED PLASTIC.

6. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLAZING AT HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS, SUCH AS IN DOORS.

7. TUB-SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE 
PRESSURE BALANCE OR THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE. PROVIDE MIXING VALVE FOR 
ALL TUB/SHOWERS

8. PROVIDE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN TO OUTSIDE AT WATER HEATER.

9. INSTALL WINDOWS PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

10. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH OF WALLS U.O.N. 

11. MIN. JAMB AT DOORS TO BE 4"

GRAPHIC KEY:

                                              
  

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
 
               
                        NEW FRAMED EXTERIOR / INTERIOR WALL S.S.D.

   FIRE RESISTIVE WALL CONSTRUCTION
   AT WALLS BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVABLE SPACE:

           MIN. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD TYPE X OVER STUDS FROM CURB 
   TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATING APPLIED TO INTERIOR

                       SIDE OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS

DIMENSIONS NOTES

1-CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY 
DISCREPANCY BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION

2- CONTRACTOR TO STAKE PROPERTY
LINES WITH SURVEYOR AND USE SETBACKS FOR ADDITION LAY-OUT

WATER HEATER NOTES:

WATER HEATERS REQUIRE TWO SEISMIC STRAPS; ONE LOCATED WITHIN THE TOP 1/3 OF THE 
WATER HEATER AND ONE AT THE BOTTOM 1/3. 
THE BOTTOM STRAP SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 4"  AWAY FROM THE HEATER CONTROLS.  CPC 
508.2

PLUMBING PLAN NOTES:

A) WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE AN AVERAGE WATER CONSUPTION OF NOT MORE THAN 1.28 
GALLONS PER FLUSH.  CPC 402.2C

B) SHOWER HEADS SHALL HAVE A WATER FLOW NOT TO EXCEED 2.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE. CPC 
402.1.1

C) FAUCETS IN KITCHENS, WET BARS, LAVATORIES, LAUNDRY SINKS, ETC. SHALL HAVE A WATER 
FLOW NOT TO EXCEED 2.2 GALLONS PER MINUTE. CPC 402.1.2

EGRESS NOTES: 

• EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND 
RESCUE OPENING (R310.1)

a) MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE DIMENSION OF 24"  IN HEIGHT (R310.1.2)

b) MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE DIMENSION OF 20"  IN WIDTH (R310.1.3)

c) MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE DIMENSION OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET IN AREA. 
GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET 
(R310.1.1)

d) OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44" MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR 
(R310.1)

STAIRWAY REQUIREMENT

A. STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH ABOVE THE HANDRAILS. 
HANDRAIL PROJECTIONS ARE LIMITED TO NOT MORE THAN 4.5 INCHES ON EITHER SIDE OF THE 
STAIRWAY. (CRC Sec.R311.7.1)

B. HEADROOM SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6 FEET 8 INCHES MEASURED FROM THE SLOPED LINE 
ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING. (CRC R311.7.2) 

C. RISER HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 7 3/4 INCHES. THE GREATEST RISER HEIGHT WITHIN ANY 
FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8". (CRC Sec.R311.7.4.1).

D. TREAD DEPTH (MEASURED BETWEEN THE NOSING) SHALL BE AT LEAST 10 INCES. THE LARGEST 
TREAD DEPTH WIITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 
3/8" (CRC Sec.R311.7.4.2)

E. NOSING NOT LESS THAN 0.75" BUT NOT MORE THAN 1.25" SHALL BE PROVIDED ON STAIRWAYS 
WITH SOLID RISERS IF THE TREAD DEPTH IS LESS THAN 11". THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE 
NOSING SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 9/16 INCH.    (CRC Sec.R311.7.4.3).

F. OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED, PROVIDED THAT THE OPENING BETWEEN TREADS DOES NOT 
PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF A 4- INCH DIAMETER SPHERE. THE OPENING BETWEEN ADJACENT 
TREADS IS NOT LIMITED ON STAIRS WITH A TOTAL RISE OF 30 INCHES OF LESS. (CRC Sec. 
R311.7.4.3)
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ROOF VENTILATION NOTES:

1.  ENCLOSED ATTICS AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED WHERE 
CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS 
SHALL HAVE CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE BY VENTILATING 
OPENINGS AGAINST THE ENTRANCE THE RAIN.  VENTILATING OPENINGS 
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CORROSION-RESISTANT WIRE MESH, WITH THE 
LAST DIMENSION BEING 1/8".

2.   THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/300
OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED WITH 50% OF THE REQUIRED
VENTILATING AREA PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER
PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE
OR CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION 
PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS .

3.   WHERE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS ARE INSTALLED, INSULATION SHALL 
NOT BLOCK THE FREE FLOW OF AIR.  A MINMUM OF 1-INCH SPACE SHALL 
BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE INSULATION AND THE ROOF SHEATHING AT THE 
LOCATION OF THE VENT.

ROOF DRAINAGE NOTES:

1) Roof drains shall be equipped with strainers extending at 4" above the roof
deck surface and be at least 1-1/2 times larger than the drainpipe. (CPC
1105.2)

2)Where roof surfaces are not designed to drain over roof edges, overflow
drains or scuppers three times the size of required roof drains shall be
provided. Said drains to be located 2" above the low point of the roof.
Overflow drains to be independent of and in addition to surface drains.
CBC 1506.3

3)Roof drainage water shall not be allowed to flow over public property
CBC 1506.5

4) Provide splashblocks at each downspout

GRAPHIC KEY:

3" DIA. 26 GA DOWNSPOUTDS

5" .032 inch THICK ALUMINUM GUTTER WITH LEAF GUARDS

4" D OVERFLOW DRAINOF

DR 2" D DRAIN
SC THROUGH-WALL SCUPPER

ROOF VENTILATOR/ INTAKE VENT

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING

FLAT EYEBROW ROOF VENT

SKYLIGHTS NOTE

PLUMBING VENTS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 10'
AWAY FROM, OR AT LEAST 3' ABOVE ANY
OPERABLE SKYLIGHTS PER CPC 906.2

SKYLIGHTS MIN. ENERGY PERFORMANCE:
(U= 0.45, SHGC=0.4 MAX PER T24)

VAPOR BARRIER NOTE

PROVIDE CLASS 1 OR CLASS 2 VAPOR
BARRIER INSTALLED ON THE WARM-IN-WINTER
SIDE OF THE CEILING OR PROVIDE VENTILATORS
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE
TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE OR
CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED
VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS
PER CRC R806.2

ROOF PLAN
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"1
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Type II Tree Protection

Type I Tree Protection

Type III Tree Protection

Tree Protection Zone (TPZ) shown in gray (radius of TPZ equals 10-times the diameter of the tree or 10-feet, whichever is greater).
    Restricted activity area -- see Tree Technical Manual Sec 2.15(E).
    Restricted trenching area -- see Tree Technical Manual Sec 2.20(C-D), any proposed trench or form work 
    within TPZ of a protected tree requires approval from Public Works Operations.  Call 650-496-5953.

TPZ
either 10 x Tree Diameter
                       or 10-feet, 

                 whichever is greater

      Any proposed trench
in TPZ requires approval

See TTM 2.20 C-D
for instructions

6-foot high
chain link fence,

typical

(to be used only with approval of Public Works Operations)

Tree fencing is required and shall be erected before demolition, grading or construction begins.

Any inadvertant sidewalk or 
curb replacement or trenching 
requires approval

Rev By Date

City of Palo Alto Standard Dwg
No.

Approved by:

Dave Dockter

Date

PE No.

2006

Scale:  NTS 605

Tree Protection
During Construction

2-inches of Orange Plastic Fencing
overlaid with

2-inch Thick Wooden Slats

Detailed specifications are found in the Palo Alto Tree Technical Manual (TTM) (www.cityofpaloalto.org/trees/)

Warning

Warning

Warning

8.5x11-inch Warning Signs 
one each side

Fencing must provide public passage 
while protecting all other land in TPZ.

For written specifications associated with illustrations below, see Public Works Specifications Section 31

Fence distance 

to outer branches or TPZ

12/14/92

Restricted use for
trees in sidewalk cutout 

tree wells only

For all Ordinance Protected and Designated 
trees, as detailed in the site specific 

tree preservation report (TPR) prepared by the 
applicant’s project arborist as diagramed on the plans.

Yard

Sidewalk

Parkway       Strip

Street

D.D.01 08/04/04

02 D.D. 08/10/06

0 DWH

Warning

 SPECIAL INSPECTIONS                                         PLANNING DEPARTMENT 

TREE PROTECTION INSPECTIONS MANDATORY 
PAMC 8.10 PROTECTED TREES. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE PROJECT SITE ARBORIST IS PERFORMING 
REQUIRED TREE INSPECTION AND SITE MONITORING. PROVIDE WRITTEN MONTHLY TREE ACTIVITY 
REPORTS TO THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT LANDSCAPE REVIEW STAFF BEGINNING 14 DAYS AFTER 
BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE. 
 

BUILDING PERMIT DATE: ______________________                        _______                      
 
DATE OF 1ST TREE ACTIVITY REPORT: ___                            _____________                             
 
CITY STAFF: ___________________________                             ___________    

 
REPORTING DETAILS OF THE MONTHLY TREE ACTIVITY REPORT SHALL CONFORM TO SHEET T-1 FORMAT, 
VERIFY THAT ALL TREE PROTECTION MEASURES ARE IMPLIMENTED AND WILL INCLUDE ALL CONTRACTOR 
ACTIVITY, SCHEDULED OR UNSCHEDULED, WITHIN A TREE PROTECTION ROOT ZONE. NON-COMPLIANCE 
IS SUBJECT TO VIOLATION OF PAMC 8.10.080. REFERENCE: PALO ALTO TREE TECHNICAL MANUAL, 
SECTION 2.00 AND ADDENDUM 11.  

http://www.cityofpaloalto.org/civica/filebank/blobdload.asp?BlobID=6460

ACADIA-ARCHITECTURE
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

All DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN
MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN

CONSTITUTE THE ORIGINAL,
UNPUBLISHED WORK OF

ACADIA-ARCHITECTURE AND THE
 SAME MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,
USED, OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT

THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF
 ACADIA-ARCHITECTURE

Davide Giannella A.I.A.
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644 N. Santa Cruz Ave. Suite 6
Los Gatos, California 95030
T. 408-219-0601
dg@acadia-architecture.com

12-31-15
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1832 CHANNING AVE. 

Davide Giannella 9 /10 /2015
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